7:00pm
7:05
7:10
7:20
7:25
7:30
7:40

8:10

8:15

8:20
8:30

RECEIVED |2t Gy cien J0)

By City Clerk at 3:22 pm, Jul 07, 2021

AGENDA
NEWTON HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
July 13, 2021 — Hybrid (City Hall & Zoom)
Join in Person: City Hall Room 205

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86365334288?pwd=dXpaUHBFTGNCZGtlaVFCdnN6MGtadz09

Meeting ID: 863 6533 4288
Passcode: 299832

Join by phone: +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Welcome & Meeting Overview
Approve Minutes of May 4 meeting
Newton Police Reports

Complaints Received

Student Reports

Updates from the Mayor’s Office

Indigenous Peoples Day Newton Committee Presentation
Kerry Prasad

Updates from Commissioners
White Supremacy Series (Eli)
Climate Summit (Eli)
2021-2022 Meeting Schedule

Pride and Juneteenth Flag Purchases

Public Comment

Adjourn

Reminders and Upcoming Events
e October 12, 7pm: 13 Moons and 12,000 Years: Honoring Indigenous Peoples' Day, Newton Free Library
(virtual) https://newtonfreelibrary.libcal.com/event/7779160
e July 12, 6pm: Zoning Redesign Focus Group for BIPOC residents (virtual) contact Nevena,
npilipovicwengler@newtonma.gov
e Aug?2, 5:30pm Zoning Redesign Focus Group for LGBTQ+ residents (virtual), contact Nevena,
npilipovicwengler@newtonma.gov

If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton’s ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days
in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the
Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.



2021-2022 Meetings (Proposed)

September 14 March 1

October 5 April 5

November 9 May 3

December (TBA): HRC Awards June (TBA): Pride Flag Raising
January 4 July 5

February 1



