RECEIVED By City Clerk at 3:22 pm, Jul 07, 2021



AGENDA NEWTON HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION July 13, 2021 – Hybrid (City Hall & Zoom)

Join in Person: City Hall Room 205

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86365334288?pwd=dXpaUHBFTGNCZGt1aVFCdnN6MGtadz09

Meeting ID: 863 6533 4288 **Passcode:** 299832

Join by phone: +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

7:00pm	Welcome & Meeting Overview
7:05	Approve Minutes of May 4 meeting
7:10	Newton Police Reports
7:20	Complaints Received
7:25	Student Reports
7:30	Updates from the Mayor's Office
7:40	Indigenous Peoples Day Newton Committee Presentation Kerry Prasad
8:10	Updates from Commissioners White Supremacy Series (Eli) Climate Summit (Eli) 2021-2022 Meeting Schedule
8:15	Pride and Juneteenth Flag Purchases
8:20	Public Comment
8:30	Adjourn

Reminders and Upcoming Events

- October 12, 7pm: 13 Moons and 12,000 Years: Honoring Indigenous Peoples' Day, Newton Free Library (virtual) https://newtonfreelibrary.libcal.com/event/7779160
- July 12, 6pm: Zoning Redesign Focus Group for BIPOC residents (virtual) contact Nevena, npilipovicwengler@newtonma.gov
- Aug 2, 5:30pm Zoning Redesign Focus Group for LGBTQ+ residents (virtual), contact Nevena, npilipovicwengler@newtonma.gov

If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

2021-2022 Meetings (Proposed)

September 14 October 5 November 9 December (TBA): HRC Awards

January 4 February 1

March 1 April 5 May 3

June (TBA): Pride Flag Raising July 5